
 
 

53

المجموع نوع المسكن

Total

Type of  Housing
Unit  

Type of  Tenure نوع حيازة المسكن

ملك للأسرة
   أو أحد أفرادها

 أخرى

Owned by
Household  
or Member  

مستأجر دون
  فرش

Rented 
Unfurnished 

Other 

مستأجر
  مفروش
Rented

Furnished  

ملك لآحد
  ألاقارب

Owned by
Relative  

مقابل عمل

For Work

 دون مقابل 

Free

Aqaba 
Conventional
Dar 
Apartment
Tourism Apartment
Villa 

Barracks

Establishment/ Work Place 

Other         

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

10
89
0
0

0

15

0

252
1605

1
5

17

22

3

9
65
0
0

1

0

0

5
260

3
0

0

0

0

1790
7153

3
2

159

0

0

1744
4816

16
32

323

0

0

 دار
 شقة

 شقة سياحية
 فيلا

 براآية

مكان عمل/ مؤسسة  

 اخرى

3810
13988

23
39

500

37

3

 Total 0 99 1863 74 268 8948 6608 17860  المجموع

 تقليدية

  Total    0 114 1905 75 268 9107 6931 18400  المجموع

 العقبة

*   Hotels or Public Housing Units are Excluded 
Department of Statistics
Population and Housing Census - Aqaba City 2007  

ن التي صفة اشغالها مسكن عام او فندقلايشمل هذا الرقم المساك 

 دائرة الإحصاءات العامة
2007 مدينة العقبة -التعداد العام للسكان والمساكن   

*

توزيع المساآن المأهولة بأسر خاصة أو جماعية حسب نوع حيازة المسكن ونوع المسكن
Table 2.2 Distribution of Occupied Housing Units by Private or Collective Households by Type of  Tenure and Type of Housing Unit 

*
*

2.2جدول


