جدول 2.2 توزيع المساكن المأهولة بأسر خاصة أو جماعية حسب نوع حيازة المسكن ونوع المسكن Table 2.2 Distribution of Occupied Housing Units by Private or Collective Households by Type of Tenure and Type of Housing Unit

Type of Housing Unit	Type of Tenure			نوع حيازة المسكن					
	أخرى Other	دون مقابل Free	مقابل عمل For Work	ملك لأحد ألاقارب Owned by Relative	مستأجر مفروش Rented Furnished	مستأجر دون فرش Rented Unfurnished	ملك للأسرة أو أحد أفرادها Owned by Household or Member	المجموع Total	نوع المسكن
qaba									بة
Conventional									تقليدية
Dar	0	10	252	9	5	1790	1744	3810	
Apartment	0	89	1605	65	260	7153	4816	13988	دار شقة
Tourism Apartment	0	0	1	0	3	3	16	23	شقة سياحية
Villa	0	0	5	0	0	2	32	39	فيلا
Total	0	99	1863	74	268	8948	6608	17860	المجموع
Barracks	0	0	17	1	0	159	323	500	براكية
Establishment/ Work Place	0	15	22	0	0	0	0	37	مؤسسة/ مكان عمل
Other	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	اخرى
Total	0	114	1905	75	268	9107	6931	18400	مجموع

^{*} Hotels or Public Housing Units are Excluded

Department of Statistics

Population and Housing Census - Aqaba City 2007

2007